CLIMATE AND ENERGY POLL MAY 2024

May 9-19, 2024 N=1000 Likely 2024 Voters + OVS of 200 voters ages 18-34 (600 Online + 600 TTW)

Total Jan

Total 18-34 | 2024

N=1000 N=240 [N=1000

Q16. When thinking about elections for  Democratic candidates 40% 44% 36%
U.S. Congress, are you more likely to Republican candidates 39%  29% | 40%
vote for...? Depends 18%  19% | 20%
Neither 2% 6% 2%

Don't know 1% 2% 2%

Q17/18. If the 2024 election for Democrat Joe Biden 39% 36% 36%
President were held today, for whom Lean Biden 2% 3% 2%
would you vote? Total Biden 41%  38% | 37%
Republican Donald Trump 41% 34% 39%

Lean Trump 1% 0% 3%

Total Trump 42%  35% | 42%

Independent Robert F. Kennedy Jr 6% 9% 7%

Lean Kennedy Jr 1% 1% 1%

Total Kennedy Jr 7% 10% 8%

Independent Cornell West 1% 2% 2%

Lean West 1% 1% 1%

Total West 2% 3% 2%

Green Party candidate Jill Stein 2% 5% 2%

Lean Stein 0% 0% 0%

Total Stein 2% 5% 2%

Undecided 6% 8% 8%

Q17-20. If the 2024 election for Democrat Joe Biden 44% 43% 43%
President were held today and the only  [ean Biden 2% 3% 3%
candidates were Democrat Joe Biden and Total Biden 46%  47% | 46%
Republican Donald Trump, for whom Republican Donald Trump 46%  41% | 44%
would you vote? * Lean Trump 2% 1% 3%
Total Trump 47%  42% | 47%

Undecided 6% 11% 7%

*Third party and Undecided respondents from Q17/18 allocated based on Q19/20 response.
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May 9-19, 2024 N=1000 Likely 2024 Voters + OVS of 200 voters ages 18-34 (600 Online + 600 TTW)
Total Jan
Total 18-34 | 2024
N=1000 N=240 | N=1000
Q21. How would you rate the job Joe Excellent 10% 4% 9%
Biden is doing as president? Good 27% 27% 25%
Total Positive 371%  31% | 34%
Not so good 17% 24% 20%
Poor 45% 44% 45%
Total Negative 62%  68% | 65%
Don't Know 1% 1% 1%
Q22. How would you rate the job Excellent 23% 18% 26%
Donald Trump did as president? Good 24% 23% 22%
Total Positive 47%  41% | 48%
Not so good 10% 16% 12%
Poor 41% 42% 39%
Total Negative 52%  58% | 51%
Don't Know 1% 1% 1%
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Total Jan
Total 18-34 | 2024
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Q23. Who do you trust more on the following issues?
Q23a. Increasing domestic energy Trust Biden and Democrats Much More 23% 20%
production Trust Biden and Democrats Somewhat More 13%  18%
Total Trust Biden and Democrats More 36%  37%
Trust Trump and Republicans Somewhat More 11% 11%
Trust Trump and Republicans Much More 37% 28%
Total Trust Trump and Republicans More 48%  40%
Trust Neither 10% 16%
Don't know 7% 7%
Q23b. Ending U.S. reliance on foreign ~ Trust Biden and Democrats Much More 22% 16%
energy Trust Biden and Democrats Somewhat More 12% 13%
Total Trust Biden and Democrats More 33%  29%
Trust Trump and Republicans Somewhat More 10% 12%
Trust Trump and Republicans Much More 38% 30%
Total Trust Trump and Republicans More 49%  42%
Trust Neither 14% 22%
Don't know 4% 7%
Q23c. Reducing the cost of energy and ~ Trust Biden and Democrats Much More 22% 17%
gas Trust Biden and Democrats Somewhat More 12% 16%
Total Trust Biden and Democrats More 34%  33%
Trust Trump and Republicans Somewhat More 12% 13%
Trust Trump and Republicans Much More 37% 31%
Total Trust Trump and Republicans More 49%  44%
Trust Neither 14% 19%
Don't know 3% 3%
Q23d. Reducing pollution Trust Biden and Democrats Much More 32% 32%
Trust Biden and Democrats Somewhat More 17% 19%
Total Trust Biden and Democrats More 49%  51%
Trust Trump and Republicans Somewhat More 9% 6%
Trust Trump and Republicans Much More 17% 13%
Total Trust Trump and Republicans More 26%  20%
Trust Neither 20% 24%
Don't know 6% 5%
Q23e. Combating climate change Trust Biden and Democrats Much More 36% 34%
Trust Biden and Democrats Somewhat More 14% 18%
Total Trust Biden and Democrats More 50%  52%
Trust Trump and Republicans Somewhat More 7% 7%
Trust Trump and Republicans Much More 16% 12%
Total Trust Trump and Republicans More 23%  19%
Trust Neither 20% 24%
Don't know 7% 5%
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Q23f. The economy and lowering Trust Biden and Democrats Much More 22% 17%
inflation Trust Biden and Democrats Somewhat More 14%  15%
Total Trust Biden and Democrats More 35%  32%
Trust Trump and Republicans Somewhat More 11% 12%
Trust Trump and Republicans Much More 39% 34%
Total Trust Trump and Republicans More 50%  46%
Trust Neither 13% 21%
Don't know 2% 1%
Q24. Which of the following is the most Reducing crime 2% 1%
important issue for your vote in this Reducing inflation and lowering the cost of 33%  42%
election? Growing the economy 4% 6%
Reducing the national debt 2% 2%
Creating jobs in your community 1% 1%
Making health care more affordable 4% 5%
Securing the border 17% 7%
Protecting democracy and the right to vote 12% 11%
Protecting access to abortion 7% 8%
Fighting climate change 4% 4%
Increasing domestic energy production 0% 0%
Growing the middle class 3% 3%
Something else 8% 9%
Don't know 1% 1%
Q25. When thinking about elections for  Could still vote for them 22% 23%
U.S. Congress, if you didn't trust a
candidate to handle [ISSUE FROM
Q24] well, could you still vote for them,
or is it a dealbreaker for your vote? It's a dealbreaker 63% 61%
[NOT ASKED IF 'SOMETHING
ELSE / DON'T KNOW" IN Q24;
N=907] Don't know 15%  17%
Q26. How would you describe the U.S.  Excellent 3% 1% 4%
economy right now? Good 26% 20% 26%
Total Positive 29%  21% | 30%
Not so good 34% 36% 38%
Poor 35% 42% 32%
Total Negative 70%  78% | 70%
Don't Know 2% 1% 0%
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Q27. How would you describe your Excellent 10% 6% 8%
personal financial situation right now?  Good 51% 46% 49%
Total Positive 61% 51% | 57%
Not so good 28% 31% 30%
Poor 11% 17% 13%
Total Negative 39% 48% | 43%
Don't Know 1% 1% 0%
Q28. Considering your personal financial Gas prices 6% 5% 3%
situation, which of the following is Grocery and food costs 44% 35% 43%
impacting you most? Housing costs 18%  28% | 16%
Utility bills like electricity and heating 6% 4% 11%
The cost of school and child care for your 1% 3% 2%
children
Healthcare expenses 8% 7% 9%
The cost of your student debt 3% 7% 4%
Taxes 12% 8% 11%
Don't know 2% 2% 2%
Q29. Which of the following do you It is relatively easy to get a job that will pay 10% 4%
think best describes America's job enough to meet your needs
market today? It is relatively easy to get a job but it may not pay  64%  62%
enough
It is hard to get a job of any kind 18% 29%
Don't know 8% 6%
Q30. Which of the following isamore  Finding a job that fits your skills and experience 5% 7%
pressing issue for you: Earning enough money to adequately cover the 52% 56%
cost of living and expenses
Job stability and security in your current job 10% 8%
Ensuring good jobs will be available to future 19% 9%
generations
Advancing in your career to earn more and save 10% 19%
for the future
Don't know 5% 2%
Q31. What do you think is the ideal Only clean energy like wind and solar 5% 8%
energy mix for your community? Mostly clean energy like wind and solar 23%  34%
An even mix of both clean energy and fossil fuels  40% 30%
Mostly fossil fuels like natural gas and coal 18% 12%
Only fossil fuels like natural gas and coal 4% 4%
Don't know 10% 12%
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Q32. And why do you say you'd like It would be cheaper 6% 6%
clean energy in your community? [NOT It would be more reliable 5% 6%
ASKED IF MOSTLY/ONLY FOSSIL It would create morejobs 9% 7%
FUELS IN Q31; N=678] It would reduce air and water pollution that 35%  35%
makes humans sick
It would help combat climate change 41% 45%
Don't know 5% 1%

Q33. And why do you prefer fossil fuels like natural gas and coal in your community? [OPEN-ENDED] [MULTIPLE
RESPONSES ACCEPTED] [ASKED IF MOSTLY/ONLY FOSSIL FUELS IN Q31; N=221]

It works better / More efficient / More reliable / Results are better 31% 35%
Nothing else works / Clean energy does not work / Nothing else produces enough power 6% 5%
It’s available / Plentiful / Easier to obtain / It’s already here. 21% 23%
The infrastructure is already in place / We don’t have clean energy infrastructure in place 5% 7%
It has always worked 4% 4%
It’s cheaper / Cost effective / Clean energy is too expensive 30% 16%
Clean energy isn’t ready yet / Technology isn’t ready 9% 5%
Energy independence. 6% 6%
Jobs / Good for jobs in my state / better for workers 5% 3%
Don’t believe in climate change 3% 0%
Anti-China / We need to compete with China 1% 2%
I like it more / It’s good. 4% 3%
Other 6% 11%
Don’t know / Refused 0% 0%
Q34. Do you favor or oppose the U.S. Strongly favor 39% 49%
government investing in clean energy, Somewhat favor 33% 29%
including wind and solar? Total favor 72%  78%
Somewhat oppose 12% 10%
Strongly oppose 12% 6%
Total oppose 23%  16%
Don't know 5% 6%
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Q35. When thinking about elections for ~ Much more likely 24% 27%
U.S. Congress, are you more or less Somewhat more likely 30% 35%
likely to vote for a candidate that focuses Total more likely 54%  62%
on increasing U.S. investmentinclean  gomewnhat less likely 14% 11%
energy? Much less likely 14% 9%
Total less likely 28%0 21%
Don't know 17% 17%
Q36. And when thinking about elections A candidate who says we need to address climate  40% 45%
for U.S. Congress, are you more likely to change immediately
vote for: A candidate who says that we cannot address 47%  45%
climate change until inflation is under control
Don't know 12%  10%

[INDEPENDENCE] Here is a statement Democrats might make about the United States adding clean energy and

making its supply chains here.

Building a domestic clean energy supply chain and deploying clean energy technology here in the US will help America
get off foreign fuels, end our dependence on foreign supply chains, and make America more energy independent.

Q37. Do you find this a very convincing Very Convincing
reason for the U.S. to invest in clean Somewhat Convincing
energy, a somewhat convincing reason,
not too convincing, or not at all
convincing as a reason for the U.S. to Not at all convincing
invest in clean energy? Don't know

Not too convincing

23%
31%
18%
21%
7%

24%
32%
18%
15%
11%

Q38. And why do you find this statement convincing? [OPEN-ENDED] [MULTIPLE RESPONSES ACCEPTED]

[ASKED IF CONVINCING IN Q37; N=541]

Get away from foreign energy / Make the US energy independent / Stop relying on other

countries

Create more American jobs / American manufacturing

Good for the economy

Good for the environment / Fight climate change / Clean air and water
Support clean energy / Clean energy has potential

Support clean energy and fossil fuels together / Support a gradual transition
Will lower costs

It’s reasonable / Convincing / Good idea / Makes sense / Logical / Factual / It’s true
It has data

Good for the future / For future generations

Other

Don’t know / Refused

27%

8%
3%
7%
8%
3%
2%
43%
2%
4%
6%
5%

31%

9%
3%
11%
7%
3%
4%
42%
2%
1%
3%
5%
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Q39. Which of the following would you We can get drawn into wars and conflicts 8% 13%
say concerns you most about being overseas
dependent on foreign energy? Prices can go up because oil and gas producers 23%  28%

have a monopoly and can drive up oil costs
whenever they want

The people we're buying foreign energy from 9% 9%
don't share our values and commit human rights

abuses

Money spent on foreign energy may 16% 11%

inadvertently support terrorism or other activities

against American interests, making us less safe

Over-reliance on foreign energy sources strips 37% 30%
the US of our autonomy and makes us reliant on

other countries

Don't know 7% 8%

Here is a statement a candidate for office might make.

It’s essential that we end our reliance on foreign oil so we don't depend on overseas dictators who can manipulate prices
whenever they want. With US oil and natural gas production currently at an all-time high, we have a unique opportunity
to push energy independence even further by investing in clean energy. This is a vital step, not just for the
environmental benefits, but also because making more energy of any kind in America makes us stronger.

Q40. Would you be very likely to Very likely 37% 32%

support a candidate who makes this Somewhat likely 320 36%
statement, somewhat likely, not too

likely, or not at all likely to support a Not too likely 12% 13%
candidate who makes this statement? Not at all likely 9% 7%
[SPLIT A] Don't know 11%  12%

Here is a response that another candidate might make to the statement you just read.

Ending our reliance on foreign fuel and achieving American energy independence needs to be a top priority. That means
we have to focus on increasing our oil and natural gas production even further - rejecting policies like closing key oil
pipelines and cutting back offshore drilling that drive our energy prices up and weaken America. Investing in clean
energy right now is a distraction.

Q41. Is this response very convincing, Very convincing 28% 21%
somewhat convincing, not too Somewhat convincing 24%  23%
convincing, or not at all convincing? Not too convincing 21% 23%
[SPLITA] Not at all convincing 17% 20%

Don't know 10% 12%
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Here is a statement a candidate for office might make.

It's essential that we end our reliance on foreign oil so we don't depend on overseas dictators who can manipulate prices
whenever they want. That means we have to focus on increasing our oil and natural gas production - rejecting policies
like closing key oil pipelines and stopping efforts to cut back on offshore drilling. These anti-oil and gas policies drive
our energy prices up and weaken America. Investing in clean energy right now is a distraction.

Q42. Would you be very likely to Very likely 33% 20%
support a candidate Who makes this Somewhat likely 26% 28%
statement, somewhat likely, not too . . .

likely, or not at all likely to support a Not too likely 17% 17%
candidate who makes this statement? Not at all likely 14% 22%
[SPLIT B] Don't know 10%  14%

Here is a response that another candidate might make to the statement you just read.

U.S. oil and natural gas production are currently at record levels. We can produce huge amounts of oil and gas and
embrace clean energy at the same time - it's not either or. Embracing American-made clean energy is a necessary part of
our effort to achieve energy independence - whether you’re for the environmental benefits or not, making more energy
of any kind in America makes us stronger.

Q43. Is this response very convincing, Very convincing 29% 23%
somewhat convincing, not too Somewhat convincing 41%  43%
convincing, or not at all convincing? Not too convincing 13% 13%
[SPLIT B] Not at all convincing 8% 11%

Don't know 8% 9%
Q44. Here are some statements This Democrat says that building and deploying 51% 55%

candidates for office might make. Which clean energy technology here in the US will help

do you agree with more, even if neither ~ America get off foreign fuels, end our

is exactly right? dependence on foreign supply chains, and make
America more energy independent

This Republican says that if we want to achieve 35% 29%
energy independence, we can drill for more

natural gas and oil today. There is no need to

invest in clean sources to achieve energy

independence - if anything, they will slow us

down

Don't know 15% 16%
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[GOOD JOBS] Here is a statement Democrats might make about the United States adding clean energy and making its

supply chains here.

By building domestic supply chains for clean energy technologies, the US can create stable, good-paying jobs in fast-

growing industries, including many for those without a college degree.

Q45. Do you find this a very convincing Very Convincing 24% 25%
reason for the U.S. to mv¢_ast in clean Somewhat Convincing 35% 39%
energy, a somewhat convincing reason, .

not too convincing, or not at all Not too convincing 17% 16%
convincing as a reason for the U.S. to Not at all convincing 18%  11%
invest in clean energy? Don't know 6% 9%

Q46. And why do you find this statement convincing? [OPEN-ENDED] [MULTIPLE RESPONSES ACCEPTED]

[ASKED IF CONVINCING IN Q45; N=585]

Jobs / Creating jobs / Well-paying jobs 30% 42%
Jobs for those without college degrees / Good for working class 8% 9%
Domestic manufacturing 5% 5%
Good for the future / Moving in the right direction 5% 2%
Good for the economy 5% 6%
Energy independence 4% 5%
This will help people / Good for many people / Good for community / Good for my family 6% 4%
Clean energy / Renewables are good / We should invest in clean energy 11% 12%
Good for the environment / Cleaner air and water 9% 9%
Includes reasons / Includes facts / Details 4% 8%
It’s true / Factual / Persuasive / Reasonable / Believable 19% 15%
It’s a good plan / Sounds good / I like this 12% 12%
| trust Democrats / Biden / Democrats are doing this 2% 1%
Anti-Trump / Against Republicans 1% 0%
Anti-China / Will help us compete with China 0% 0%
Other 4% 3%
Don’t know / Refused 4% 2%

MPACT
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Q47. Which of the following would you
say is the best reason to bring clean
energy jobs here?

Clean energy is a growing industry around the 22% 23%
world, and there will be even more of these jobs

in the future if we start investing in clean energy

now

It's a high tech industry that will pay good wages  10% 15%
that someone can actually afford to live on

A lot of the skilled jobs in the clean energy sector 13% 13%
are for people without a college degree too, like

installation, manufacturing, and maintenance

We can export our clean energy technology and 8% 6%
sell it to other countries, creating more jobs and

making America more competitive

We can train workers in industries that are losing  18% 18%
jobs to do them, making sure they aren’t being

put out of work permanently by outsourcing or

their industry going away

There are too few jobs in America right now - 9% 11%
every industry we can develop matters and makes
a big difference.

Don't know 20% 15%

Q48. Here are some statements
candidates for office might make. Which
do you agree with more, even if neither
is exactly right?

This Democrat says that we need to incentivize 50% 55%
clean energy companies to open factories here in

the U.S., which will create stable, good-paying

jobs with new opportunities across the U.S.

This Republican says that giving handouts to 39% 32%
wind and solar companies with your tax dollars is

just plain wrong-you shouldn’t have to subsidize

left-wing pet projects when gas prices are

through the roof

Don't know 11% 13%

[HEALTH] Here is a statement Democrats might make about the United States adding clean energy and making its

supply chains here.

Clean energy sources like wind and solar will give us cleaner air to breathe and water to drink and reduce dangerous and
expensive health problems like cancer and asthma. We owe it to our kids and grandkids to protect their health and their

futures.

Q49. Do you find this a very convincing
reason for the U.S. to invest in clean
energy, a somewhat convincing reason,
not too convincing, or not at all
convincing as a reason for the U.S. to
invest in clean energy?

Very Convincing 28% 35%
Somewhat Convincing 30% 32%
Not too convincing 16% 12%
Not at all convincing 19% 14%
Don't know 7% 7%

MPACT

11



CLIMATE AND ENERGY POLL MAY 2024

May 9-19, 2024 N=1000 Likely 2024 Voters + OVS of 200 voters ages 18-34 (600 Online + 600 TTW)

Total
Total 18-34
N=1000 N=240

Jan
2024
N=1000

Q50. And why do you find this statement convincing? [OPEN-ENDED] [MULTIPLE RESPONSES ACCEPTED]

[ASKED IF CONVINCING IN Q49; N=586]

Clean energy / Renewables are good / We should invest in clean energy 13% 14%
Good for the environment / Cleaner air and water / Stop pollution 18% 18%
Good for health / Stopping sickness / Lowers health care costs 11% 12%
Diversifying our energy / Using clean energy and fossil fuels together / Balanced 2% 3%
Good for the future / Future generations 23% 26%
Good for people / Talks about people 4% 5%
It’s scientific / Includes facts 4% 4%
It’s true / Common sense / Makes sense / Credible 21% 23%
| agree with the statement / | like this 7% 9%
Other 8% 6%
Don’t know / Refused 5% 3%
Q51. When it comes to the health Reducing health problems caused by air pollution  25% 23%
benefits of the U.S. adding clean energy, like cancer and asthma

which of the following is MOST Protecting our air and water for future 35%  31%
important to you? [ASKED IF generations

CONVINCING IN Q49; N=586] Environmental equity, because low income 17% 22%

communities and communities of color are most
impacted by dirty air and water

Combatting climate change by reducing carbon 20% 21%

emissions
Don't know 3% 3%
Q52. Here are some statements This Democrat says that by adding clean energy,  48% 51%

candidates for office might make. Which we will reduce dirty pollutants released into the
do you agree with more, even if neither  air and make our air and water cleaner for us now
is exactly right? and for future generations

This Republican says that now is not the time to 40% 38%
focus on ending pollution, which will take

decades, when costs are through the roof and

Americans are struggling just to get by right now

Don't know 12% 11%
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Q53. When it comes to the benefits of The environmental and health benefits 37% 47%
investing in clean energy, which of the  Moving the U.S. towards energy independence 33%  22%

following is MOST important to you?
Creating good-paying new jobs in my community 16% 21%

Other 7% 4%
Don't know 8% 6%
Q54. After reading this information, Strongly favor 3% 45%
once again, do you favor or oppose the  Somewhat favor 30% 27%
U.S. government investing in clean Total favor 67%  72%
energy, including wind and solar? Somewhat oppose 15% 15%
Strongly oppose 13% 7%
Total oppose 28%  22%
Don't know 5% 6%
Q55. And when thinking about elections Much more likely 27% 32%
for U.S. Congress, are you more or less  Somewhat more likely 29%  30%
likely to vote for a candidate that focuses Total more likely 56%  62%
on increasing U.S. investment in clean Somewhat less likely 14% 13%
energy? Much less likely 16%  10%
Total less likely 30%  24%
Don't know 14% 14%
Q56. Do you support or oppose President Strongly support 23% 26%
Biden declaring a national climate Somewhat support 21% 26%
emergency, unlocking new powers for Total support 44% 529
Biden to address climate change? Somewhat oppose 12% 8%
[SPLIT A] Strongly oppose 37% 33%
Total oppose 49% 41%
Don't know 7% 6%
Q57. Do you support or oppose President Strongly support 23% 22%
Biden declaring a national climate Somewhat support 2206 29%
emergency, VYhICh would unlogk new Total support 5%  51%
powers for Biden to address climate
change, like halting oil exports, Somewhat oppose 12% 15%
suspending offshore drilling leases, and ~ Strongly oppose 3B%  23%
boosting clean energy development? Total oppose 47%  39%
[SPLIT B] Don't know 8%  10%
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QUESTIONS FOR CLASSIFICATION PURPOSES

Q6. What is your gender? Man 46% 46%
Woman 54% 54%
Prefer to self-identify 0% 0%
Q7. Age 18-34 24%
35-49 24%
50-64 29%
65+ 23%
[VOL] Refused 0%
Q8/9. Race White or Caucasian 76% 68%
Black or African American 10% 11%
Hispanic or Latino 10% 14%
Asian American or Pacific Islander 3% 4%
Mixed Race 1% 3%
Other 0% 0%
Don't Know 0% 0%
Q10-13. Party Self-ID Strong Democrat 23% 23%
Not so strong Democrat 11% 13%
Indep / lean Democrat 10% 13%
Strong Republican 22% 16%
Not so strong Republican 10% 10%
Indep / lean Republican 12% 9%
Independent 8% 10%
[VOL] Other 4% 6%
[VOL] Don't Know 0% 1%
Q14. What was the last year of education 1st - 11th grade 1% 2%
you completed? High school graduate 16%  17%
Vocational or technical school 8% 6%
Some college but no degree 25% 28%
Associate degree 13% 10%
Four-year college graduate or bachelor's degree 24% 24%
Graduate school or advanced degree 13% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0%
Q15. Voting is by secret ballot, and you Biden 51% 58%
can be assured this survey is Trump 47% 38%
confidential. Your individual answers Unallocated 1% 204
will not be seen by anyone. Did not vote 1% 3%
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Q58. Which of the following statements  Climate change is primarily caused by human 29% 36%
comes closest to your position on climate activity
change? Climate change is caused by a combination of 45% 45%
human activity and natural cycles
Climate change is primarily caused by natural 17% 13%
cycles
I don't believe climate change is real 7% 4%
Don't Know / Refuse to say 3% 3%

Q59. Which of the following statements  We must take bold action to stop climate change  40% 47%
comes closest to your position on climate and reduce its effects as much as we can, even if
change? it means some additional costs to American

people and business

We must take action to stop climate change. But  34% 34%
we should not impose costs on Americans to do
it, even if it means climate change is worse in the

long run
We should not be taking action to stop climate 15% 11%
change
Don't Know / Refuse to say 11% 8%
Q60. Are you or anyone in your Yes, | am a current member 6% 4%
household a current or retired member of Yes, | am a retired member 5% 1%
a labor union? Yes, someone else in my household is a current 5% 6%
or retired member
No 83% 85%
Don't Know 1% 4%
Q61. Generally speaking, do you Very liberal 12% 21%
consider yourself: Somewhat liberal 16%  19%
Moderate 31% 30%
Somewhat conservative 22% 14%
Very conservative 17% 13%
Don't know 2% 3%
Q62. Which of the following categories  Under $25,000 9% 13%
best describes your total household $25,001-$40,000 12% 11%
income? $40,001-$50,000 % 9%
$50,001-$60,000 9% 11%
$60,001-$75,000 9% 13%
$75,001-$100,000 16% 16%
$100,001-$150,000 19% 15%
Over $150,000 16% 9%
Don't Know 3% 3%
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CLIMATE AND ENERGY POLL MAY 2024

May 9-19, 2024 N=1000 Likely 2024 Voters + OVS of 200 voters ages 18-34 (600 Online + 600 TTW)
Total Jan
Total 18-34 | 2024
N=1000 N=240 | N=1000
Q63. How important is politics to your ~ Very important 22% 22%
personal identity? Somewhat important 38%  34%
Not too important 26% 29%
Not at all important 13% 13%
[VOL] Don't Know 2% 2%
Q75. Nationwide Region Midwest 20% 18%
Northeast 18% 21%
South 38% 36%
West 24% 25%

**Due to rounding, ""totals" of the individual components may differ by +/-1.
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